PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8146888

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| A.M. FITZGERALD & ASSOCIATES, LLC | 04/03/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RESONANT INC. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10900 STONELAKE BLVD. | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 100, OFFICE 02-130 | |
| City: | AUSTIN | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 78759 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 18153741 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com, morgan.mayes@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 043995.00884 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | R: MORGAN MAYES | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Morgan Mayes/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/01/2023 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-pat-058217-0793#page1.tif

PATENT 508099732 REEL: 064778 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT

| Names of Inventors/Assignors: | A.M. Fitzgerald & Associates, LLC |
|--|--|
| Name of Assignee: | Resonant Inc. |
| State of Formation of Assignee: | Delaware |
| Title of Application: | TRANSVERSELY-EXCITED FILM BULK ACOUSTIC RESONATOR PACKAGE AND METHOD |
| Application No.: 16/841,134 | Date of Filing of Application: 04/06/2020 |
| In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and hereby acknowledged by each of the under | other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which a ersigned Inventors/Assignors: |
| successors and assigns, my entire and exc the above-identified patent application in patent and patents which may be granted divisions, reissues and extensions of said | and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, is clusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuation applications and patents and all priority rights associated therewith. I agree on with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. |
| original, reissue or reexamined patents or interference which may be declared cond | ree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the invention. I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with an erning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate and going forward with such interference. |
| 3. I agree to execute all papers and doc and all international treaties regarding pa | uments and to perform any act necessary in connection with provisions of arents and industrial property. |
| the case may be, to act as my agent and to any inventions assigned under this assi | 's president or limited liability company's managing members of Assignee, a attorney-in-fact to perform all acts necessary to obtain and/or maintain paten gnment if I refuse to perform those acts, or am unavailable, within the meaning the grant of the foregoing power of attorney is coupled with an interest are |
| 5. I hereby authorize and request that all | resulting patents be issued to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest. |
| | envey the entire interest herein assigned. I represent and warrant that no othernce has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the sown. |
| 7. The undersigned authorizes the As necessary. | signee or its agent to fill in the Application Number and Filing Date, |
| 8. The Assignee shall have the right to have the rights of the Assignee hereunder | assign this Assignment and the rights hereunder, and each later assignee sha |
| A.M. Fitzgera 700 Airport B | erald, Ph.D. naging Member d & Associates, LLC |
| Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment: | Date: |

RECORDED: 09/28/2023

PATENT REEL: 064778 FRAME: 0649